
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020098-2022 

Contract

Construction of a new 3G Pitch

SHARE MULTI ACADEMY TRUST

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-020098
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-033a92  
Published 25 July 2022, 10:25am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

SHARE MULTI ACADEMY TRUST

SHELLEY COLLEGE,HUDDERSFIELD ROAD

HUDDERSFIELD

HD88NL

Contact

Louise O'Rourke

Email

louise@sportslabs.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7754871619

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020098-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020098-2022
mailto:louise@sportslabs.co.uk


Page 2 to 5

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.shelleycollege.org/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Construction of a new 3G Pitch

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45200000 - Works for complete or part construction and civil engineering work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Construction of a new 3G artificial pitch to be used for football, rugby training and
educational uses, within the grounds of Shelley College, Huddersfield

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

https://www.shelleycollege.org/


Page 3 to 5

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £787,341.55

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Construction of a new 3G artificial sports pitch. The works will include preparation of the
works area and construction of the pitch layers. There is also a requirement for installation
of fencing and floodlight systems.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality Questions / Weighting: 40%

Cost criterion - Name: Bill of Quantities / Weighting: 60

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-013300

/Notice/013300-2022


Page 4 to 5

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

10 June 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Tony Patterson Sportsgrounds

49 Ballynahinch Road, Saintfield

Belfast

BT24 7ND

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKN - Northern Ireland

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £787,341.55



Page 5 to 5

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Sports Labs Limited

1 Adam Square

Livingston

EH54 9DE

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-18T14:24:26+0000
	TCPDF




